CH \$115.00 86

ETAS ID: TM420013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Finance LLC		03/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epic Health Services, Inc.
Street Address:	5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 400
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86029892	
Serial Number:	85793175	PEDIATRIA HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	77054794	
Serial Number:	78803326	PEDIATRIA HEALTHCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 28th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95636.00002 R5897 F0960	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Release CIT 5897 0960#page1.tif

source=TM Release CIT 5897 0960#page2.tif source=TM Release CIT 5897 0960#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 16, 2017

WHEREAS, EPIC HEALTH SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Company") entered into that certain Amended and Restated Credit and Guaranty Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time, the "Agreement"), dated as of February 17, 2015, with CIT FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Secured Party"), and the other parties thereto. Capitalized terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Company executed and delivered to the Secured Party that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of October 12, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time the "Grant"), which Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2016 at 005897, Frame 0960; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant and the Agreement, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Company's trademarks and trademark licenses, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the trademarks and trademark licenses owned by the Company including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

CHICAGO/#2960788,1

(Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

CIT FINANCE LLC

Name: Kai Liang
Title: Authorized Representative

CHICAGO/#2960788

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademarks:

Grantor	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	
Pediatria Healthcare LLC		86029892	4504965	
Pediatria Healthcare LLC	PEDIATRIA HEALTHCARE	85793175	4379358	
Pediatria Healthcare LLC		77054794	3436923	
Pediatria Healthcare LLC	PEDIATRIA BEALTRCARE	78803326	3295457	

Service Marks:

Grantor	Service Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
Pediatria Healthcare LLC	PEDIATRIA HEALTHCARE	3,436,923	4,379,358

CHICAGO/#2960788.1

RECORDED: 03/17/2017